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MEDICAL

This training event Stryker aims to provide cognitive and technical tools for the correct use of Stryker arthroscopic
equipment (endoscopy display systems, arthroscopic pump, resection and arthroscopic ablation systems), hip
arthroscopy systems for deepening of the surgical technique
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8.30
9.00

Arthro Meeting
with Live Surgery

Arrival and Registration — All
Welcome - R. Zini

First Session

Moderator — D. Dallari

9.20

9.40

10.00

10.20

10.40

11.00

Italian consensus in FAI syndrome in athletes
R. Zini

Strategies in labrum treatment

G. Fiorentino

Treatment of chondral defects

A. Costantini

Femoroplasty in CAM - FAI

N. Santori

Discussion — All

Coffee Break

Second Session

Moderator — A. Costantini

11.20

11.40

12.00

12.20

12.40

Acetabular trimming in Pincer - FAI
N. Santori

Gluteus repair

C. Cardenas

Strategies in Ileo-psoas treatment
M. Panasci

Capsule management

R. Zini

Discussion - All

13.00

14.00

15.30

Arthro Meeting
with Live Surgery

Light Lunch

LIVE SURGERY - C. Cardenas, R. Zini
Moderator: G. Fiorentino
Discussion - All

Third Session

Moderator: N. Santori

16.00

16.20

16.40

17.40

17.20

17.45

Particulatr indications to hip arthroscopy

D. Dallari

Hip instability: new concepts and approach
G. Fiorentino

Peri-articular ossifications and calcifications
M. Panasci

Artrhoscopy in coxartrosis

A. Costantini

Discussion - All

Closing remarks - All




