### **General information**

Course Venue

Maria Cecilia Hospital Via Madonna di Genova, 1 48033 Cotignola (RA)

#### Organization

Patrizia Turbacci <u>Patrizia.turbacci@stryker.com</u> Claudia Di Mauro <u>Claudia.dimauro@stryker.com</u> Lara.piccioni@stryker.com

Stryker Italia Srl Viale A. G. Eiffel, 13/15 00148 Roma





This training event Stryker aims to provide cognitive and technical tools for the correct use of Stryker arthroscopic equipment (endoscopy display systems, arthroscopic pump, resection and arthroscopic ablation systems), hip arthroscopy systems for deepening of the surgical technique

Arthro Meeting with Live Surgery

# CURRENT CONCEPTS AND DEVELOPMENTS IN HIP ARTHROSCOPY

**Chairman:** Prof. Raul Zini

Maria Cecilia Hospital Cotignola



Cotignola, 15 March 2019

# Arthro Meeting with Live Surgery

8.30	Arrival and Registration – All
9.00	Welcome – R. Zini

### **First Session**

Moderator – D. Dallari

9.20	Italian consensus in FAI syndrome in athletes	
	R. Zini	
9.40	Strategies in labrum treatment	
	G. Fiorentino	
10.00	Treatment of chondral defects	
	A. Costantini	
10.20	Femoroplasty in CAM - FAI	
	N. Santori	
10.40	Discussion – All	
11.00	Coffee Break	
Second Se	ession	
Moderator – A. Costantini		
11.20	Acetabular trimming in Pincer - FAI	
	N. Santori	
11.40	Gluteus repair	
	C. Cardenas	
12.00	Strategies in Ileo-psoas treatment	
	M. Panascì	
12.20	Capsule management	
	R. Zini	

## Arthro Meeting with Live Surgery

13.00	Light Lunch	
14.00	LIVE SURGERY – C. Cardenas, R. Zini Moderator: G. Fiorentino	
15.30	Discussion - All	
Third Session		
Moderator: N. Santori		
16.00	Particulatr indications to hip arthroscopy <i>D. Dallari</i>	
16.20	Hip instability: new concepts and approach <i>G. Fiorentino</i>	
16.40	Peri-articular ossifications and calcifications <i>M. Panasc</i> ì	
17.40	Artrhoscopy in coxartrosis	
417.00	A. Costantini	
17.20	Discussion - All	
17.45	Closing remarks - All	



# stryker